

Private & Confidential

Sarah James

Date: 06/06/2019
Your Ref:
Our Ref: FOI Req 4468

Enquiries to: Information Governance Manager
Extension: 3031
Direct Line: 01851 708031
E-mail: wi-hb.FOI-requests@nhs.net

Dear Sirs,

Request for information under the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002

Further to your recent enquiry under the Freedom of Information Act, received on 10 May 2019 please find our response below. In your request you asked for the following information:

Q1 What is your agency spend on Medical Locums/AHP's financial year 2017/2018?

A1	Western Isles Hosp Radiography	40,938
	Mental Health	231,805
	Western Isles Hospital Physio	8,515
	WIH Medical Anaesthetics	63,574
	WIH Medical General Medicine	713,542
	WIH Medical General Surgery	342,461
	WIH Medical Gynae	267,190
	WIH Medical Junio Doctors	69,613
	WIH Medical Orthopaedics	14,671
	WIH Medical Paediatrics	384,586
	WIH Medical Radiologist	195,109
	Audiology Project	29,623
		2,361,629

Please note this includes medical agency and direct engagement only. This excludes NHS locum bank.

Q2 Do you have a Direct Engagement arrangement for Medical Locums/ AHPs? If so who is your current provider?

A2 IR35

Direct Engagement for Medical Locums are dealt with internally. There is no outside provider.

Q3 When does the contract with your current provider expire?

A3 N/A

Oifisean Bòrd na Slàinte
37 Mol a Deas, Steòrnabhagh, Eileanan Siar, HS1 2BB

Headquarters
37 South Beach, Stornoway, Western Isles, HS1 2BB

Cathraiche: Ian Burgess
Ceannard an Gníomh: G. MacSheumais

Chair: Ian Burgess
Chief Executive: Gordon Jamieson



Western Isles NHS Board is the common name of Western Isles Health Board

“The best at what we do”

NHS Western Isles will work actively with patients, the public and our partners to improve our community's health and wellbeing, to tackle inequalities, and to deliver high quality, reliable clinical services.

Q4 What is the cost of this service and it charged per hour or % fee?

A4 Templars fee is £615 per person per week + the charge of Employees NI at 13.8%

If you are dissatisfied with the way NHS Western Isles has dealt with your request, you have a right to request a review of our actions and decisions in relation to your request within 40 working days and we will respond within 20 working days of its receipt. For this review you should write to Information Governance Manager, NHS Western Isles, 37 South Beach, Stornoway Isle of Lewis, HS1 2BB stating clearly why you wish a review to be carried out.

If, following the outcome of a request for review, you are still dissatisfied you have the right to make an application for a decision by the Scottish Information Commissioner under section 47(1) of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 within 6 months of receiving the response to review letter. The Commissioner can be contacted at Kinburn Castle, Doubledykes Road, St Andrews, Fife, KY16 9DS or by telephone on 01334 464610 or via the website www.itspublicknowledge.info/Appeal.

If you have any further queries regarding this response please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely



Carol Macdonald
Information Governance Manager

Oifisean Bòrd na Slàinte
37 Mol a Deas, Steòrnabhagh, Eileanan Siar, HS1 2BB

Headquarters
37 South Beach, Stornoway, Western Isles, HS1 2BB

Cathraiche: Ian Burgess
Ceannard an Gníomh: G. MacSheumais

Chair: Ian Burgess
Chief Executive: Gordon Jamieson



Western Isles NHS Board is the common name of Western Isles Health Board

“The best at what we do”

NHS Western Isles will work actively with patients, the public and our partners to improve our community's health and wellbeing, to tackle inequalities, and to deliver high quality, reliable clinical services.